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Ottawa Kennel Club
Friday, May 24, 2024 to Sunday, May 26, 2024

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Richmond Agricultural Grounds
6107 Perth Street
Richmond, Ontario KOA 2TO

JUDGE OVERLOAD
Sunday, May 26, 2024 - Rita Walker has overloaded by 13 dogs.
e Linda St-Hilaire will now judge the following breeds in Group 3 -
(Akita, Bernese Mountain Dog, Black Russian Terrier, Eurasier)

CHANGE OF JUDGE
Shawn Kelly’s assignment will be replaced by the following judges:
e Friday, May 24, 2024 — Rally Trials 1 & 2 — Lisa Day
e Saturday, May 25, 2024 — Obedience Trial 1 — Darwin Boles
*** All qualifying scores will be considered as being earned under the new judges***



Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 24, 2024

Ring 1
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

8:30a.m.

4 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-2
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
12 Doberman Pinscher 3-5-3-1
3 Veteran 0-3
3 Great Dane 2-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-1-0-1
4 Samoyed 1-1-1-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-2-3-0
1 Veteran 1-0

50 Dogs, 8 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 (Terriers)
Stewart Dankner

12:30p.m.
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 lIrish Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 Border Terrier 2-2-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-1

4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-0

19 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5 (Toys)
Stewart Dankner

1:45p.m.

1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
4 Coton de Tulear 1-2-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-1-1
3 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
0 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

17 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

3:00p.m.
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
11 Mini American Shepherd 2-5-3-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-2
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog  2-0-0-0

32 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Carmen Haller

9:00a.m.
2 Barbet 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer 0-0-2-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-1-1
1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
5 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-1-1
14 Retriever (Golden) 6-2-5-1
2 Veteran 1-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 0-6-0-2
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
8 Setter (Irish) 2-2-2-2
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-0-1
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-1-0
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-1-0
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
3 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Veteran 11
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
3 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-2
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

72 Dogs, 6 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Rita Walker
1:30p.m.

1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

5 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Rita Walker
2:20p.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
8 Whippet 2-2-1-3
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-2-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Azawakh 1-0-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-2-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

27 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 24, 2024

Ring 3 Summary LIMITED BREED SHOW
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Michael Guy Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) Ring 3
72 Dogs, 6 Veteran Group 5 (Toys)
10:50a.m. Michael Guy
1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1 Group 2 (Hounds)
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0 27 Dogs, 2 Veteran 9:00a.m.
2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0 1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0 Group 3 (Working Dogs) 1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
2 Bichon Frise 1-1-0-0 50 Dogs, 8 Veteran 3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0 1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1 Group 4 (Terriers) 3 Coton de Tulear 1-1-1-0
2 Veteran 1-1 19 Dogs, 1 Veteran 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-2-0 1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
Group 5 (Toys) 3 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-0-1
41 Dogs, 3 Veteran 1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0
Ring 3 1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
Group 5 (Toys) Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 3 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-1
Kimberley Skiba 21 Dogs, 3 Veteran 4 Pekingese 1-3-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
12:30p.m. Group 7 (Herding Dogs) 1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-1 32 Dogs, 1 Veteran 6 Pug 2-1-2-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-0-1 4 Silky Terrier 1-3-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0 Total 2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0 262 Dogs, 24 Veteran
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0 38 Dogs
4 Pekingese 1-3-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
5 Pug 2-1-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Silky Terrier 1-3-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Stewart Dankner




Ottawa Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, May 25, 2024
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50 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5 (Toys)
Rita Walker

1:00p.m.

Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin

Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Silky Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

2-2-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-1-2-1
0-1-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
2-2-1-1
1-3-0-0
0-3-0-0
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Ring 1
Group 4 (Terriers)
Rita Walker

3:20p.m.

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Irish Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (Wire)
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)

1 Baby Puppy

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Stewart Dankner

8:30a.m.

Basset Hound
Whippet

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
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Afghan Hound
Azawakh
Borzoi

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
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1 Exhibition Only
1 Saluki

34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen

Deerhound (Scottish)

Rhodesian Ridgeback

0-0-1-0
2-2-0-2
1-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-0-0
3-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Stewart Dankner

10:15a.m.

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Keeshond

1 Baby Puppy
Am Eskimo (St)
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0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0

2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-1
2 Shih Tzu 2-0-0-0
2 Bichon Frise 1-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Poodle (Standard) 1-3-2-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

12:30p.m.
3 Barbet -0-1-1
2 Pointer -0-2-0
10 Pointer (GSH) -4-4-1

3 Exhibition Only

2 Baby Puppy
1 Retriever (CB)
8 Retriever (Flat)
17 Retriever (Golden)

2 Baby Puppy

2:30p.m.

10 Retriever (Lab)

4 Baby Puppy
5 Retriever (NSDT)
1 Baby Puppy
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
1 Exhibition Only
Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Vizsla (Wire-Haired)
Weimaraner
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1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 1-0-0-0

96 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Carmen Haller

9:00a.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
2 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-1
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-2-0-1
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-1
4 Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 2-0-0-0
14 Mini American Shepherd 3-5-4-2
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-2
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0

51 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Carmen Haller

12:30p.m.
7 Alaskan Malamute 3-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-3-1-0
5 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-2-1
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0



Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 25, 2024

1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
14 Doberman Pinscher 3-5-3-3
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Eurasier 0-1-0-0
5 Great Dane 2-1-1-1
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-0-0
5 Rottweiler 0-2-2-1
3 Saint Bernard 1-1-0-1
4 Samoyed 1-1-1-1
12 Siberian Husky 2-5-3-2

70 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Carmen Haller

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, MAY 25, 2024
RING 4 — NOON

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
96 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
70 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 4 (Terriers)
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
50 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
51 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
350 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Guy

9:00a.m.
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-1-0

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Linda St.Hilaire

9:05a.m.
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 1-0-0-0
3 Barbet 1-0-1-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
9 Pointer (GSH) 1-4-4-0
3 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-1-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 5-3-5-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 1-4-0-3
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-0
5 Setter (Irish) 1-1-1-2
3 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-0-1
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-1-0
4 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 1-0-1-2
3  Weimaraner 0-0-1-2

66 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 26, 2024

Ring 1
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Dominique Firetto

8:30a.m.
12 Alaskan Malamute 5-5-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-0-0
4 Rottweiler 0-2-1-1
3 Saint Bernard 1-1-0-1
4 Samoyed 1-1-1-1
13 Siberian Husky 3-4-3-3
3 Altered 0-3
Ring 1

Group 4 (Terriers)
Carmen Haller

10:45a.m.

1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 lIrish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 Border Terrier 2-2-0-1
3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1 7 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-2-1
Group 5 (Toys) 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1
Carmen Haller
22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

1:00p.m.
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-0-2 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0 .
5 Coton de Tulear 1-2-1-1 Ring 2
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0 Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
5 Griffon (Brussels) 0-3-1-1 Rita Walker
1 Altered 0-1
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1 8:00a.m.
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-1 2 Barbet 0-0-1-1
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0 2 Pointer 0-0-2-0
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0 7 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-3-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 3 Exhibition Only 2-1
4 Pekingese 1-3-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0 1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
6 Pug 2:2-1-1 5 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-1-1
4 Silky Terrier 1-3-0-0 16 Retriever (Golden) 7-3-5-1
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Altered 0-1
49 Dogs, 1 Altered 11 Retriever (Lab) 1-7-0-3
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 10:00a.m.

2]

Retriever (NSDT)
1 Baby Puppy

1-3
0-1
Ring 1 2 Setter (English) 1-0-0-1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
Carmen Haller 8 Setter (Irish) 2-1-2-3
3 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-0-1
3:20p.m. 3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1 2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0 6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-2-1-0
2 Chow Chow 1-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0 1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-0-1-0 3 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-2
2 Bichon Frise 1-1-0-0 1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0 1 Spaniel (Sussex) 1-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 84 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-1
2 Shih Tzu 2-0-0-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Rita Walker
1:30p.m.
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Altered 1-0
3 Cane Corso 1-0-0-2
14 Doberman Pinscher 3-6-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
5 Great Dane 2-1-1-1

23 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Rita Walker
2:45p.m.

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-1

1 Altered 0-1
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 2-0-0-1
5 Collie (Rough) 2-3-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 2-0-0-0
17 Mini American Shepherd 3-7-4-3
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-1
8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Altered 1-0

51 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 26, 2024

Ring 3
Group 2 (Hounds)
Linda St.Hilaire

10:45a.m.
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
7 Whippet 2-2-1-2
2 Basenji 1-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Azawakh 1-0-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-2-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 3-0-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-0-1-0
1 Altered 0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Linda St-Hilaire

1:15p.m.
1 Akita 1-0-0-0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-2-1-0
1 Altered 1-0
Black Russian Terrier 0-2-
Eurasier 0-1

= Ol

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Rita Walker

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
84 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 2 (Hounds)
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
78 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 5 Altered

Group 4 (Terriers)
22 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
49 Dogs, 1 Altered

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
51 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

Total
335 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy, 11 Altered

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

Linda St.Hilaire

8:30a.m.
16 Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
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45 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3-6-5-2
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-4-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-1
1-0-0-1
2-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0

ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES

RING 4 — NOON
IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER

Judge: Sonya Haskell

Group 7 -7 dogs
Group 6 — 2 dogs
Group 1-8dogs
Group 2 -3 dogs
Group 4 -2 dogs
Group 5-5dogs
Group 3-10dogs

Total: 37 dogs




Ottawa Kennel Club
Rally Trials
Friday & Saturday, May 24 & 25, 2024
Judges will break at their own discretion

Friday, May 24, 2024

Ring 5
Lisa Day

Rally Trial # 1

9:30AM

Rally Master
931, 934, 935, 942, 943, 944

Rally Excellent B
925, 931, 933, 934, 935, 936, 937, 938,
940

Rally Excellent A
921, 930

Rally Advanced B
921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 927, 928, 929

Rally Advanced A
913, 914, 916, 917, 918, 919, 920

Rally Novice B
905, 906, 907, 909, 910

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902,

Total: 40 dogs

Friday, May 24, 2024

Ring 5
Lisa Day

Rally Trial # 2
Follows Trial # 1

Rally Master
931, 932, 935, 939, 942, 943, 944

Rally Excellent B
925, 931, 932, 933, 934, 935, 936, 937,

938, 939, 940

Rally Excellent A
921, 930

Rally Advanced B
921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 927

Rally Advanced A
913, 915, 916, 917, 918, 919, 920

Rally Novice B
905, 906, 907,908, 909

Rally Novice A
900, 902,

Total: 39 dogs

Saturday, May 25, 2024

Ring 5
Gail Wormington

Rally Trial # 3
Follows Obedience Trial #1

Rally Master
926, 931, 932, 934, 935, 939, 941, 943

Rally Excellent B
925, 926, 931, 932, 933, 934, 935, 936,
937, 939, 940

Rally Excellent A
921

Rally Advanced B
921, 924, 925, 926, 927, 928

Rally Advanced A
915, 916, 917, 920

Rally Intermediate
912

Rally Novice B
906, 907, 908, 910, 911

Rally Novice A
902, 903, 904

Total: 39 dogs




Ottawa Kennel Club
Obedience Trials — Saturday & Sunday, May 25 & 26, 2024
Judges will break at their own discretion

Saturday, May 25, 2024

Ring 5
Darwin Boles

Obedience Trial # 1
9:00a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
801, 802, 803

Obedience Novice A
804, 805, 807, 808, 809

Obedience Novice B
810, 811, 812, 814, 815

Obedience Novice Intermediate
816

Obedience Open 18A
817, 818, 819, 820

Obedience Open 18B
821, 822, 824, 825, 826

Obedience Open HA
828

Obedience Open HB
829, 830

Obedience Utility B
822, 826

Total: 28

Sunday, May 26, 2024

Ring 5
Gail Wormington

Obedience Trial # 2
8:30a.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
801

Obedience Novice A
805, 806, 807, 808, 809

Obedience Novice B
810, 811, 813, 814, 815

Obedience Novice Intermediate
816

Obedience Open 18A
817, 818, 819, 820

Obedience Open 18B
821, 822, 823, 824, 825, 826, 827

Obedience Open HA
828

Obedience Open HB
829, 830

Obedience Utility A
832, 833

Obedience Utility B
822, 826

Total: 30

Sunday, May 26, 2024

Ring 5
Gail Wormington

Obedience Trial # 3
Follows Trial # 2

Obedience Pre-Novice
801

Obedience Novice A
805, 806, 807, 808, 809

Obedience Novice B
810, 811, 813, 814, 815

Obedience Novice Intermediate
816

Obedience Open 18A
817, 819, 820

Obedience Open 18B
821, 823, 824, 825, 826

Obedience Open HB
830

Obedience Utility A
832

Obedience Utility B
826

Total: 23




Ottawa Kennel Club
Scent Detection — Friday, Saturday & Sunday, May 24, 25 & 26, 2024
Judges will break at their own discretion

SCENT DETECTION
TRIAL #1 - RING 6
FRIDAY, MAY 24, 2024

CHECK IN - 8:30 AM
JUDGE BRIEFING - 9:00 AM
JUDGING TO FOLLOW

Judge: Christine Hansen

NOVICE
a. Containers: 1009, 1010, 1012,
1013, 1014, 1017, 1018, 1022,
1023,

b. Interiors: 1009, 1010, 1012, 1013,
1017, 1018, 1055

c. Exteriors: 1009, 1010, 1012, 1013,
1017, 1018, 1055, 1066,
OPEN
a. Containers: 1029, 1030, 1032, 1033
b. Interiors: 1014, 1030, 1032

c. Exteriors: 1014, 1030, 1032, 1050

Total: 35 dogs

SCENT DETECTION
TRIAL # 2 - RING 6
SATURDAY, MAY 25, 2024

CHECK IN - 8:30 AM
JUDGE BRIEFING - 9:00 AM
JUDGING TO FOLLOW

Judge: Christine Hansen

INSTINCT

1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005,
1006, 1007, 1008

NOVICE
a. Containers: 1000, 1001, 1002,
1005, 1007, 1008, 1010, 1011,
1015, 1016, 1019, 1020, 1021,
1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028
b. Interiors: 1001, 1002, 1005, 1007,
1008, 1010, 1011, 1015, 1016,
1019, 1020, 1021, 1023, 1024,
1025, 1026, 1027, 1028,
c. Exteriors: 1001, 1002, 1005, 1007,
1010, 1011, 1015, 1016, 1019,
1020, 1021, 1023, 1025, 1026,
1027, 1066, 1067
OPEN
a. Containers: 1031

b. Interiors: 1031, 1056

c. Exteriors: 1031, 1050, 1056

Total: 69 dogs

SCENT DETECTION
TRIAL # 3 - RING 6
SUNDAY, MAY 26, 2024

CHECK IN - 8:30 AM
JUDGE BRIEFING —-9:00 AM
JUDGING TO FOLLOW

Judge: Christine Hansen

OPEN
a. Interiors: 1057
b. Exteriors: 1050
EXCELLENT
a. Containers: 1034 to 1044
b. Interiors: 1034, 1036, 1037, 1038,
1039, 1040, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1046,
1049, 1051, 1052, 1053, 1054, 1058,
1059, 1060
d. Exteriors: 1034, 1036, 1037, 1039,
1040, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1046,
1048, 1052, 1053, 1054, 1059,
1060, 1061
MASTERS
a. Containers: 1045 to 1054

b. Interiors: 1048, 1061, 1062, 1063,
1064, 1065

d. Exterior: 1038, 1058, 1062, 1063,
1064, 1065, 1068

Total: 70 dogs




ONSITE CAMPING AND ELECTRICAL DAY USE
www.richmondfair.ca

CAMPING RESERVATIONS TO BE PAID
WITH YOUR ENTRIES

Camping is available for RVS and Trailers, Thursday to Sunday $165.00 for the weekend paid in advance with entry. If paid at the show $180.00 Includes one hydro plug,
water and dumping. Overnight tenting is available for $75.00 per weekend (Thursday to Sunday) paid for in advance with entry. If paid for at the show $90.00. This includes water
and one hydro plug.

First come, first served. Space is at a premium.

Campers will be allowed on site Thursday afternoon after 2:00 PM only. No early arrivals will be permitted. If you have not paid in advance the fees will be collected at
the gate upon arrival.

ALL EXHIBITORS, PLEASE NOTE: THERE WILL BE NO INDOOR GROOMING AT THIS YEARS SHOW.

Please bring your own grooming tent. Hydro available: One hydro plug, no extensions $60.00 in for the weekend in advance with your entry or $75.00 at the show.

Contact Larry Surtees at pomkees.151@gmail.com in regards to advance booking for all camping and grooming tents.

Nom / Name:

Type of RV: Len
gth: License:

Tel: e-mail:

GROOMING ELECTRIC ONLY - Outdoors:



http://www.richmondfair.ca/
x-apple-data-detectors://0/
x-apple-data-detectors://4/
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